GRAND PORTAGE



2022 Online Calendar Photography Contest Rules

Submissions Due Thursday, October 7 – Sunday, October 31, 2021

- 1. The intent of this contest is to showcase our beautiful Grand Portage North Shore location, nature and wildlife. Photos from all seasons are encouraged.
- 2. Due to COVID-19 protocols, the Canadian border closure and other factors, our 2022 Online Calendar will be posted on our social media pages and downloadable from our website. There will be <u>no</u> printed calendars.
- 3. Participants in the 2022 Grand Portage Lodge & Casino Online Calendar Photography Contest must be 18 years or older.
- 4. To qualify for the contest, participants must submit a high-resolution digital photo taken in the Grand Portage, MN area. Email submissions to tford@grandportage.com, or drop an electronic file on CD at the Front Desk to the attention of Todd Ford, Marketing Director. All CDs will be returned to participants.
- 5. Participants must provide their phone number and email address with their photo submission so we can contact winners directly. Submissions without contact information will not be considered.
- 6. The contest is open to the Grand Portage community, Grand Portage Lodge & Casino employees, players and Lodge, RV Park, Marina, Dining and Lounge guests.
- 7. All photos must be submitted for consideration from Thursday, October 7 Sunday, October 31, 2021.
- 8. Grand Portage Lodge & Casino will select the 12 photos that best represent our beautiful area, and contact the winners by phone or email by November 15, 2021.
- 9. Grand Portage Lodge & Casino will announce the 12 winners on our Facebook page on November 15, 2021. Winner names will also be posted at our Players Club booth.
- 10. Photographers may submit multiple images, and are eligible to be chosen for one or more photos.
- 11. Winning photographers must sign a photo release form that gives Grand Portage Lodge & Casino the right to publish their photo(s) in our 2022 Online Photo Calendar, on our website, social media and in other marketing promotional and public relations materials.
- 12. Winner prizes: 1st Place: 1 Free Night Stay in a Lakeside Suite. 2nd 11th Place: 1 Free Night Stay in a Lakeside Room. There are no cash awards. Room prizes must be used by April 30, 2022 (not including December 31, 2021 or other blackout dates).
- 13. Winners' name/photo credit will be attributed with each photo selected.
- 14. Room and Suite prizes are non-transferrable, have no cash value and are based upon availability.
- 15. Grand Portage Lodge & Casino will not use any of the photos that were not selected for the calendar for any purposes whatsoever.
- 16. This contest may not be combined with any other promotion or discount.
- 17. Photo judges may not participate in this promotion.
- 18. In the event of a dispute, the decision of the Grand Portage Lodge & Casino Management is final and binding.
- 19. Grand Portage Lodge & Casino reserves the right to declare anyone ineligible to participate in the promotion at any time.
- 20. Grand Portage Lodge & Casino reserves the right to alter, modify or cancel any promotion at any time.